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Ansprechpartner*innen seitens des 
VDA für Ausstellungsplanung

(Standzuteilung, Standgestaltung, 
Standbaufreigabe) 

Contacts from the 
VDA for Exhibition Planning 

(stand allocation, stand design, 
stand construction approval) 

Hallen 11, 12, 13, 25, 27 
Pavillons P 32-35 und Freigelände 

Kathrin Erdmann 
Referentin VDA   
Telefon: +49 30 897842-203 
E-Mail: kathrin.erdmann@vda.de

Hallen 19/20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 26 

Marius Heil 
Referent VDA   
Telefon: +49 30 897842-211 
E-Mail: marius.heil@vda.de

Halls 11, 12, 13, 25, 27 
Pavilion 32-35, Open-air site 

Kathrin Erdmann 
Project Manager VDA
Phone: +49 30 897842-203 
E-Mail: kathrin.erdmann@vda.de

Halls 19/20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 26 

Marius Heil 
Project Manager VDA
Phone: +49 30 897842-211 
E-Mail: marius.heil@vda.de

Ansprechpartner*innen der Deutschen Messe für 
Standkonstruktionen 

(Standbau, Hallentechnik, Freigelände und Statik) 

Contacts on the part of Deutsche Messe for 
stand constructions 

(stand building, technical details and services of 
the halls, Open-Air section, statics) 

Hallen 11, Pavillon P11, 12, 13, IAA Experience 

Tim Langer 
Technischer Referent 
Telefon: +49 511 89-32226 
E-Mail: tim.langer@messe.de

Hallen 19/20, 21, 22 

Michael Grothe 
Technischer Referent 
Telefon: +49 511 89-32644 
E-Mail: michael.grothe@messe.de

Hallen 23, 27, Freigelände 

Tina Bauer 
Technische Referentin 
Telefon: +49 511 89-30410 
E-Mail: tina.bauer@messe.de

Hallen 24, 25, 26 

Bahattin Girgin 
Technischer Referent 
Telefon: +49 511 89-32228 
E-Mail: bahattin.girgin@messe.de

Pavillons P32–35, Freigelände 

Matthias Rohweder 
Technischer Referent 
Telefon: +49 511 89-32286 
E-Mail: matthias.rohweder@messe.de

Halls 11, Pavilion P11, 12, 13, IAA Experience 

Tim Langer 
Technical Project Manager 
Telefon: +49 511 89-32226 
E-Mail: tim.langer@messe.de

Halls 19/20, 21, 22 

Michael Grothe 
Technical Project Manager 
Telefon: +49 511 89-32644 
E-Mail: michael.grothe@messe.de

Halls  23, 27, Open-air site 

Tina Bauer 
Technical Project Manager 
Phone: +49 511 89-30410 
E-Mail:  tina.bauer@messe.de

Halls 24, 25, 26 

Bahattin Girgin 
Technical Project Manager 
Phone: +49 511 89-32228 
E-Mail: bahattin.girgin@messe.de

Pavilions P32–35, Open-air site 

Matthias Rohweder 
Technical Project Manager 
Phone: +49 511 89-32286 
E-Mail: matthias.rohweder@messe.de
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